PANAMA

MARITIME AUTHORITY

National
Holidays

The General Directorate of Merchant Marine,
informs its users that it will maintain its ongoing
operation during the national holidays, through
the following emails and/or telephones:
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General Directorate of Merchant Marine

e NrCIFEING [ EIddN =N Capt. Demostenes Sanchez

General Director Deputy General Director
e (507) 6671-3683 (507) 6518-0814
B rcigarruista@amp.gob.pa demo.sanchez@amp.gob.pa

Navigation and Maritime Safety Department
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Eng. José Macias Deputy Chief of the Department ~ 6656-8181 Jmacias@amp.gob.pa
Eng. Victor Lau PSC
Eng. Abdiel Archer Inland Waters Service 6511-2542 aarcher@amp.gob.pa

Eng. Bolivar Ballesteros AS/ 6983-1614 bballesteros@amp.gob.pa

Eng. Maria Sierra Control and Monitoring 6095-9083  msierra@amp.gob.pa




SEGUMAR
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Eng. José Jaramillo Deputy Chief of the Technical Office  6516-4745 deputychief@segumar.com
Eng. Hender Pastor Supervisor 6674-3880 hpastor@segumar.com

Ships Registry Department
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Mrs. Cristela Valdés Deputy Chief of the Department 6624-6499  cvaldes@amp.gob.pa
Aniutka Serracin Consular Assistance Section 6606-7015  aserracin@amp.gob.pa

Cecilia Calderon Merchant Marine Inspection Section | 6700-8715 ccalderon@amp.gob.pa

Atilano Espino Maritime Telecommunications  6983-1614  aespino@amp.gob.pa




Maritime Ship Security Department
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Mrs. Nyxkari Ardila ‘ Chief of the Department 6679-4008 ‘ nardila@amp.gob.pa

Mrs. Tamara Aranda Deputy Chief of the Department 6717-6730  taranda@amp.gob.pa

Maritime Affairs Investigation Department
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Eng. David Jaramillo ‘ Chief of the Department 6677-4048 ‘ djaramillo@amp.gob.pa
Eng. Gonzalo Cortez Deputy Chief of the Department  6754-2997  gcortez@amp.gob.pa

Therefore, if you require any information or inquiry from November
2, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. (Panama time) until November 5, 2021, you
can contact the personnel you consider necessary, through the
points of contact indicated above.




